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U.S. Senator Vacancy - L

43  of 43

KOKOSKI, Michael  135  78.5%

 37Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.5%

U.S. Senator Vacancy - R

43  of 43

CAVASSO, Cam  2,113  47.2%

 638  14.2%ROCO, John P.

FRIEL, Harry J., Jr.  597  13.3%

 308  6.9%PIRKOWSKI, Eddie

 819Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 18.3%

U.S. Senator Vacancy - N

43  of 43

ALLISON, Joy  78  43.8%

 24  13.5%REYES, Arturo Pacheco

 75Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.6%

 42.1%

U.S. Senator Vacancy - D

43  of 43

SCHATZ, Brian  16,362  49.0%

 15,862  47.5%HANABUSA, Colleen Wakako

EVANS, Brian  670  2.0%

 451Blank Votes:
 32Over Votes:  0.1%

 1.4%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - L

43  of 43

KENT, Joe  136  79.1%

 36Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.9%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R

43  of 43

CROWLEY, Kawika  2,083  46.5%

 1,380  30.8%CAPELOUTO, Marissa D.

 1,012Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 22.6%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D

43  of 43

GABBARD, Tulsi  27,622  82.8%

 5,748Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.0%

 17.2%

Governor - L

43  of 43

DAVIS, Jeff  141  82.0%

 31Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 18.0%

Governor - I

43  of 43

HANNEMANN, Mufi  315  88.5%

 41Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 11.5%

Governor - R

43  of 43

AIONA, Duke  4,226  94.4%

 110  2.5%GREGORY, Stuart Todd

COLLINS, Charles (Trump)  85  1.9%

 54Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 1.2%

Governor - N

43  of 43

DAVIS, Misty  43  24.2%

 11  6.2%MORSE, Richard

DEJEAN CALDWELL, Khis  9  5.1%

 8  4.5%SPATOLA, Joseph R.

 107Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 60.1%

Governor - D

43  of 43

IGE, David Yutaka  19,060  57.1%

 13,078  39.2%ABERCROMBIE, Neil

TANABE, Van K. (Tanaban)  487  1.5%

 721Blank Votes:
 31Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.2%

Lieutenant Governor - L

43  of 43

MARLIN, Cynthia (Lahi)  137  79.7%

 35Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.3%

Lieutenant Governor - I

43  of 43

CHANG, Les  205  57.6%

 151Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 42.4%

Lieutenant Governor - R

43  of 43

AHU, Elwin P.  2,448  54.7%

 1,498  33.4%SUTTON, Warner Kimo

 530Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 11.8%

Lieutenant Governor - D

43  of 43

TSUTSUI, Shan S.  15,706  47.1%

 11,818  35.4%HEE, Clayton

ZANAKIS, Mary  2,703  8.1%

 365  1.1%PULETASI, Sam

SHIRATORI, Miles  340  1.0%

 2,409Blank Votes:
 36Over Votes:  0.1%

 7.2%

State Senator, Dist 1 - L

9  of 9

ARIANOFF, Gregory (Kobata)  29  74.4%

 10Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 25.6%

State Senator, Dist 1 - D

9  of 9

KAHELE, Gilbert  8,366  73.2%

 1,817  15.9%KA'EHU'AE'A, Wendell

 1,229Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.1%

 10.8%

State Senator, Dist 3 - L

12  of 12

LAST, Michael L.  42  95.5%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 4.5%

State Senator, Dist 3 - D

12  of 12

GREEN, Josh  5,722  83.2%

 1,149Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.1%

 16.7%

State Senator, Dist 4 - L

12  of 12

SCHILLER, Alain  36  78.3%

 9Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  2.2%

 19.6%

State Senator, Dist 4 - D

12  of 12

INOUYE, Lorraine Rodero  4,373  55.2%

 3,161  39.9%SOLOMON, Malama

 378Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.1%

 4.8%

State Representative, Dist 1 - L

9  of 9

WEINERT, Eric Drake  37  86.0%

 6Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 14.0%

State Representative, Dist 1 - D

9  of 9

NAKASHIMA, Mark M.  4,925  79.4%

 1,278Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.6%

State Representative, Dist 2 - D

5  of 5

TSUJI, Clifton K. (Clift)  5,258  82.0%

 775  12.1%MIRANDA, Edwin L.P.

 371Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.1%

 5.8%

State Representative, Dist 3 - L

7  of 7

FOGEL, Fred F.  21  91.3%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.7%

State Representative, Dist 3 - R

7  of 7

DICKSON, Bill  368  70.6%

 153Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 29.4%

State Representative, Dist 3 - D

7  of 7

ONISHI, Richard H.K.  3,890  78.7%

 1,052Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.3%

State Representative, Dist 4 - R

4  of 4

THOMAS, Gary  499  83.9%

 96Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 16.1%

State Representative, Dist 4 - D

4  of 4

SANBUENAVENTURA, Joy A.  1,628  41.0%

 766  19.3%HANOHANO, Faye Pua

JORDAN, Brian F.  549  13.8%

 503  12.7%BRONSON-CRELLY, Leilani

PELEIHOLANI, Julia K.  304  7.7%

 218Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 5.5%

State Representative, Dist 5 - L

8  of 8

LALANNE, Jon A.  22  91.7%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 8.3%

(L) - LIBERTARIAN                          (I) - INDEPENDENT                          (R) - REPUBLICAN                          (G) - GREEN                          (N) - NONPARTISAN                          (D) = DEMOCRATIC
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State Representative, Dist 5 - R

8  of 8

BATEMAN, Dave  593  84.4%

 110Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 15.6%

State Representative, Dist 5 - N

8  of 8

RUIS, Randy  16  45.7%

 19Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 54.3%

State Representative, Dist 5 - D

8  of 8

CREAGAN, Richard P.  2,074  51.2%

 1,471  36.3%LESLIE, Gene (Bucky)

 500Blank Votes:
 5Over Votes:  0.1%

 12.3%

State Representative, Dist 6 - R

5  of 5

VALENZUELA, Kelly  511  57.2%

 301  33.7%EBERT, Roy

 80Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.2%

 8.9%

State Representative, Dist 6 - D

5  of 5

LOWEN, Nicole  2,128  60.2%

 1,273  36.0%AKAKA, Kalei

 132Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 3.7%

State Representative, Dist 7 - D

5  of 5

EVANS, Cindy  3,433  80.5%

 830Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 19.5%

Oahu Resident Trustee

43  of 43

APO, Peter  9,457  24.3%

 4,469  11.5%BURKE, Jackie Kahookele

SHIGEMASA, C. Kamaleihaahaa  3,415  8.8%

 2,758  7.1%LUM LEE, Christopher K.J.

 18,830Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.0%

 48.4%

At-Large Trustee

43  of 43

Number To Vote For: 3

WAIHEE, John D.  10,809  9.3%

 8,487  7.3%AKANA, Rowena M.N.

TRASK, Mililani B.  8,438  7.2%

 7,690  6.6%SHIN-PENN, Lorraine Pualani

KALIMA, Leona Mapuana  4,119  3.5%

 3,891  3.3%HOPKINS, Jeremy Kama

AHU ISA, Lei (Leina'ala)  3,759  3.2%

 3,350  2.9%AKINA, Keli'i

McINERNY, Harvey  2,878  2.5%

 2,621  2.2%MAKEKAU, Keali'i

WONG-KALU, Hina (Kumu Hina)  2,487  2.1%

 2,220  1.9%DESOTO-MCCOLLOUGH, Lahilahi

KEKIPI, T. Keikialoha  1,387  1.2%

 1,069  0.9%YOON, Wes Kaiwi Nui

PAIKAI, Landen D.K.K.  854  0.7%

 615  0.5%QUARTERO, Alona N.

 52,068Blank Votes:
 22Over Votes:  0.1%

 44.6%

Councilmember, Dist 1

8  of 8

POINDEXTER, Valerie  3,091  70.6%

 785  17.9%GERING, Larry

 501Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 11.4%

Councilmember, Dist 2

4  of 4

CHUNG, Aaron S.Y.  4,236  64.6%

 1,158  17.7%HOPKINS, Margarita (Dayday)

MARKS, Kerri  273  4.2%

 266  4.1%GALI, Shane

HALVERSEN, William (John)  77  1.2%

 521Blank Votes:
 23Over Votes:  0.4%

 7.9%

Councilmember, Dist 3

5  of 5

ONISHI, Dennis (Fresh)  4,577  79.0%

 1,219Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.0%

Councilmember, Dist 4

4  of 4

ILAGAN, Greggor  2,038  52.1%

 730  18.7%LOZANO, Roy J.

NAEOLE, Emily I.  631  16.1%

 381  9.7%GREENE, Madie

 132Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 3.4%

Councilmember, Dist 5

3  of 3

PALEKA, Daniel K., Jr.  1,054  33.4%

 962  30.5%EDWARDS HUNT, Tiffany

PUEO, Frances Pua  313  9.9%

 194  6.1%ALMEIDA, Cherish Lee-Ann

LAW, Tim  119  3.8%

 87  2.8%HAMPTON, Roxanne (RJ)

CUNNINGHAM, Daniel H.  86  2.7%

 341Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 10.8%

Councilmember, Dist 6

8  of 8

DAVID-MEDEIROS, Maile  2,394  59.5%

 665  16.5%ABBETT, Richard E. (Ric)

WILSON, Jim D.  520  12.9%

 440Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.9%

Councilmember, Dist 7

4  of 4

KANUHA, Dru Mamo  2,416  70.3%

 1,023Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 29.7%

Councilmember, Dist 8

4  of 4

EOFF, Karen S.  2,420  67.8%

 681  19.1%HUNTER, Sean

 468Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 13.1%

Councilmember, Dist 9

3  of 3

WILLE, Margaret  1,889  46.0%

 1,084  26.4%GONZALES, Ronald S.

SHIMAOKA, Oliver (Sonny)  919  22.4%

 215Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 5.2%

REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************
PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  103,734

 37.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  38,936

 14.5%PRECINCT TURNOUT  15,052

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  83

 0.1%INDEPENDENT PARTY (I)  126

 1.7%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,788

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  11

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  60

 12.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  12,858

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  121

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  5

 23.0%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  23,884

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  89

 0.2%INDEPENDENT PARTY (I)  230

 2.6%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  2,691

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  26

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  118

 19.8%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  20,519

 0.2%SPECIAL ONLY  164

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  47

****************************************

****************************************
SPECIAL

 37.5%TOTAL TURNOUT  38,936

 14.5%PRECINCT TURNOUT  15,052

 23.0%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  23,884

(L) - LIBERTARIAN                          (I) - INDEPENDENT                          (R) - REPUBLICAN                          (G) - GREEN                          (N) - NONPARTISAN                          (D) = DEMOCRATIC


